
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 雨 7.0 2.40 1,225.7 31,770 31,770 49,712 63.9

2 雪一時雨 5.8 4.10 1,367.0 35,433 67,203 99,423 67.6

3 曇り 7.7 1.10 680.0 17,626 84,828 149,135 56.9

4 曇り 11.9 4.40 2,081.5 53,952 138,781 198,847 69.8

5 曇り 14.5 0.30 1,089.9 28,250 167,031 248,559 67.2

6 曇り 11.5 5.40 1,941.5 50,324 217,355 298,270 72.9

7 曇り 12.1 0.60 757.4 19,632 236,987 347,982 68.1

8 曇り 10.0 7.50 2,713.4 70,331 307,318 397,694 77.3

9 曇り 10.6 6.90 2,529.8 65,572 372,890 447,405 83.3

10 曇り 11.8 0.50 1,294.1 33,543 406,433 497,117 81.8

11 曇り 10.6 6.90 2,657.2 68,875 475,308 546,829 86.9

12 曇り 12.2 10.50 2,890.5 74,922 550,230 596,541 92.2

13 曇り 13.9 12.50 3,240.0 83,981 634,211 646,252 98.1

14 曇り 17.8 7.00 2,540.4 65,847 700,058 695,964 100.6

15 雨 12.4 1.80 1,373.9 35,611 735,669 745,676 98.7

16 曇り 14.0 9.50 3,041.9 78,846 814,515 795,387 102.4

17 曇り 21.1 11.80 2,972.2 77,039 891,555 845,099 105.5

18 曇り 18.7 10.60 3,136.6 81,301 972,855 894,811 108.7

19 曇り 13.3 4.00 1,770.2 45,884 1,018,739 944,522 107.9

20 曇り 12.8 11.10 3,208.0 83,151 1,101,890 994,234 110.8

21 曇り 20.5 3.60 2,075.3 53,792 1,155,682 1,043,946 110.7

22 曇り 15.1 10.40 3,095.3 80,230 1,235,912 1,093,658 113.0

23 曇り 24.6 11.50 3,112.1 80,666 1,316,578 1,143,369 115.1

24 曇り 25.7 0.80 1,574.0 40,798 1,357,376 1,193,081 113.8

25 曇り 16.5 0.10 814.3 21,107 1,378,483 1,242,793 110.9

26 雨 12.2 0.00 506.9 13,139 1,391,621 1,292,504 107.7

27 雨 10.0 0.10 1,166.4 30,233 1,421,855 1,342,216 105.9

28 曇り 12.7 10.50 3,193.0 82,763 1,504,617 1,391,928 108.1

29 曇り 18.9 11.70 3,367.9 87,296 1,591,913 1,441,640 110.4

30 曇り 16.6 0.00 985.8 25,552 1,617,465 1,491,351 108.5

℃ h 62402.2

14.1 5.59 2080.1

4.69 1917.9

酒田黒森2号(508.8kW)　　　発電実績  265W×1920枚 2019年4月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

実績平均(/日) ¥53,916

  月目標値(/日) ¥49,712

月合計 ¥1,617,465
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